

Office of the Electoral Officer

for the 2019 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke By-Election

P.O. Box 244 Kahnawà:ke J0L1B0 Cellular: (514) 442-9114 E-mail: angus.montour@kahnawakeelections.com

NEWS RELEASE

Special By-Election Advanced Poll Announced

DRAFT - For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 31, Tsothohrhkó:wa/January 2019) The Electoral Officer for the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke By-Election wishes to remind Kahnawa'kehró:non that a Special Advanced Poll will take place on Saturday, February 16 from 10am to noon at the Golden Age Club.

Anyone who plans to participate in the Advanced Poll should **submit a letter-of-intent** with the reason, home phone number and/or cell phone and email address, personally to the Electoral Officer or the Assistant Electoral Officer **by Monday, February 11 at noon.**

For details on specific requirements visit www.kahnawakeelections.com or call the Electoral Officer Angus Montour at 514-442-9114.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Angus L. Montour, Electoral Officer Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke By-Election

Cellular: 514-442-9114

Email: angus.montour@kahnawakeelections.com